507233577 04/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7280496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL RISK MANAGEMENT LLC	04/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-ACT SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	COMMERCE HOUSE, WICKHAMS CAY 1
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3140
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14718810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Diana.DeCaro@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: MARY LOU WAKIMURA

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3023.1006-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA DECARO
SIGNATURE:	/Diana DeCaro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=3023.1006-001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059602 FRAME: 0610

507233577

Docket No.: 3023,1006-001

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2018, Reel 044518, Frames 0260 through 0262, Universal Risk Management LLC (Assignor), of 1070 Howard Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 14/718,810, filed May 21, 2015.

Whereas, X-Act Science, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, at Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1, P.O. Box 3140, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands VG1110, is desirous of acquiring from Universal Risk Management LLC the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Universal Risk Management LLC hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to X-Act Science, Inc. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to X-Act Science, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR Universal Risk Management LLC	ASSIGNEE X-Act Science, Inc.
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: ABU EL ATA	Printed Name: ABU EL ATA
Title: President	Title: President
Date: April 6 th , 2022	Date: April 6 th , 2022.

PATENT REEL: 059602 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 04/14/2022